Bulletin HY25-2859-M1/US
Parts List
859 Series
Effective: May 15, 2002
Supersedes: P410-858 Dated July 1998
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Chelsea Products Division
Olive Branch, MS 38654  USA

859 SeriesChart I Gear Data
4
Model Number Designation
859 X G FJ P - B 5 XV
Basic Model
859 (Heavy Duty
 Hydraulic Shift)
Mounting Type
X = Standard Mount
(10 Bolts)
Gear Ratio
G = 24/43
M = 28/39
R = 31/36
T = 34/36
W = 37/30
Input Gear Designator
FJ
Output Designations
XS =Class “C” 2 & 4 Bolt Pump
XV =1410 Series Flange
XY =Pump Mt. Meiller Pump
AB =Din 120 Flange
AC =Din 100 Flange
AZ = S.A.E. “B” 2 & 4 Bolt
Assembly Arrangement
5 = Gear Forward Shaft Rear
Bulge Up Right Side
Bulge Down Left Side
Shifter Type
B = 12V Hydraulic
D = 24V Hydraulic
G = 12V Remote Valve
H = 24V Remote Valve
K = 12V Hyd With E.O.C.
L = 24V Hyd With E.O.C.
M = 12 Volt w/o Installation Kit-329024-12X
(Europe Only)
N = 24 Volt w/o Installation Kit-329024-24X
(Europe Only)
Lubrication
P = Pressure Lube
R = Valve Cap Rotated 120°
Model  Input Gear Number Output Gear Number
Number Item No. 4 Teeth Item No. 2 Teeth
859*GFJ 5-P-1160 24 2-P-752 43
859*MFJ 5-P-1161 28 2-P-753 39
859*RFJ 5-P-1162 31 2-P-754 36
859*TFJ 5-P-1212 34 2-P-764 33
859*WFJ 5-P-1309 50 2-P-796 35
Chart II Output Components  Data
859-**XS 21-P-515 3-P-890 28-P-219 560977 560976 4-P-161
859-**XV 21-P-517 3-P-889 28-P-211 560982 560986 4-P-162
859-**XY 21-P-549 3-P-891 28-P-230 550258 560986 4-P-162
859-**AB 21-P-517 3-P-889 28-P-211 560982 560986 4-P-162
859-**AC 21-P-517 3-P-889 28-P-211 560982 560986 4-P-162
859-**AZ 21-P-539 3-P-890 28-P-219 560977 560976 4-P-161
Model  Bearing Cap Output Shaft Oil Seal Bearing Cup Bearing Cone Spacer
Number Item No. 7 Item No. 26 Item No. 9 Item No. 55 Item No. 56 Item No. 3
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Chelsea Products Division
Olive Branch, MS 38654  USA
Bulletin HY25-2859-M1/US Power Take-Off
859 SeriesP.T.O. Housing Dimensions
5
�